505751977 10/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5798790

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ECOMPEX, INC.			10/29/2019
			L.
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	INTELLICATCH, INC.		
Street Address:	1875 CAMPUS COMMONS DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 210		
City:	RESTON		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20191		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 0627305	
Application Number:	1	0627305	
Application Number: Application Number:	1	0627305 1682629	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 1: ATA	0627305 1682629 3076894	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 1: ATA (7	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	1 1: ATA (7 e sent to t	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	1 ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 mwallace@mofo.com	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	1 ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 mwallace@mofo.com IEREDITH L. STRADLEY	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	1 ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M C	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 nwallace@mofo.com IEREDITH L. STRADLEY E/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1 1; ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M C 1(0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 nwallace@mofo.com MEREDITH L. STRADLEY C/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 400	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1 1; ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M C 1(0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 nwallace@mofo.com IEREDITH L. STRADLEY E/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	1 ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M C 1(M	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 nwallace@mofo.com MEREDITH L. STRADLEY C/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 400	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1 ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M C 1(M	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 nwallace@mofo.com MEREDITH L. STRADLEY E/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 400 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1 ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(m M C 1(M	0627305 1682629 3076894 703)760-7777 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 037607370 nwallace@mofo.com IEREDITH L. STRADLEY 5/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 400 ICLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 77622-1	

source=Executed Ecompex - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by Ecompex, Inc., a Virginia corporation (referred to in this Assignment as "<u>Assignor</u>") to IntelliCatch, Inc., a Virginia corporation (referred to in this Assignment, as "<u>Assignee</u>) in connection with the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified patents (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"):

- IMAGING SYSTEM AND BUSINESS METHODOLOGY Application No.: 10/627,305 Patent No.: 7,423,777 Filing Date: 07-25-2003
- 2. SYSTEM FOR DOCUMENT DIGITIZATION Application No.: 11/682,629 Patent No.: 7,936,951 Filing Date: 03-06-2007
- 3. SYSTEM FOR DOCUMENT DIGITIZATION Application No.: 13/076,894 Patent No.: 8,457,447 Filing Date: 03-31-2011

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

1. Assignor confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over (and to the extent it has not, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over) to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted.

2. Assignor shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) the Assigned Patents, (b) any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for the inventions taught in the Assigned Patents in any country or jurisdiction, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through any reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of the Assigned Patents and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 050883 FRAME: 0458 Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

Ecompex, Inc.				
Ву:				
Name: Hubin Jiang				
Date: 10/29/2019				
Acknowledge and accepted:				
IntelliCatch, Inc.				
By:				
Name: Hubin Jiang				

Date: 10/29/2019_____

ny-1785656

RECORDED: 10/31/2019

PATENT REEL: 050883 FRAME: 0459